
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023024-2021 

Awarded contract

Chemagic consumables for CoVID testing.

WESTERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST.

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-023024

Published: 16 September 2021, 10:53am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

WESTERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST.

MDEC, Trust Headquarters, Altnagelvin Hospital, Glenshane Road

LONDONDERRY

BT47 6SB

Contact

Martin Robinson

Email

martin.robinson@westerntrust.hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023024-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023024-2021
mailto:martin.robinson@westerntrust.hscni.net


Page 2 to 6

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://western.hscni.net

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Chemagic consumables for CoVID testing.

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33696500 - Laboratory reagents

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Chemagic consumables for CoVID testing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://western.hscni.net


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £2,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Altnagelvin Area Hospital.

Western Health & Social Care Trust.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Reagents to perform CoVID testing on the PerkinElmer Chemagic equipment.

There is no current contract coverage for Chemagic consumables.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

It is proposed to award a contract to PerkinElmer for an 18 month period with an option to
extend for a further 12 month period.

II.2.14) Additional information

The value identified in II.1.7 of £2.5 million is the approximate value for the 30 month period
(this includes the 12 month extension option).



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated without a prior call for competition

Additional deliveries by the original supplier

Explanation:

Reagents required to test are only available through the named supplier (PerkinElmer).
Testing essential for CoVID testing.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Title

Chemagic consumables for CoVID testing

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

PerkinElmer

Llantrisant

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot/concession: £2,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot/concession: £2,500,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Mandatory standstill period of 10 days will apply for this notice. 

The Western Health & Social Care trust will not enter into a contract prior to midnight on the
1st October 2021.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Western Health & Social Care Trust

Londonderry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-05T18:10:45+0100
	TCPDF




